modified retrospective approach. The fundamental effects of the first time application of IFRS 9 and IFRS 15
are described in detail in the Half-Year Financial Report for 31 March 2019 of Infineon Technologies AG on
page 26 to 28.

The following tables show the effect of the application of IFRS 15 to the Consolidated Statement of
Operations, the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income, the Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position and the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows.

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the
three and nine months ended 30 June 2019:

€ in millions

as reported  IFRS 15 Adjustments  Balances without IFRS 15
Adjustments

  3 months  9 months  3 months  9 months  3 months  9 months

Revenue  2,015   5,967   3   20   2,012   5,947

Cost of goods sold  (1,280)  (3,704)  (5)  (15)  (1,275)  (3,689)

Net income 224   709   (2)  5   226   704

Total comprehensive income, net of tax 67   546   (2)  5   69   541

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as of 30 June 2019:

€ in millions
as reported  IFRS 15

Adjustments

Balances without
IFRS 15

Adjustments

Inventories 1,758   (60)  1,818

Contract assets 109   109   -

Deferred tax assets 638   (6)  644

Total assets 12,950   43   12,907

Retained earnings 311   43   268

Total equity 8,258   43   8,215

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the three and nine months ended 30 June 2019:

€ in millions

as reported  IFRS 15 Adjustments  Balances without IFRS 15
Adjustments

  3 months  9 months  3 months  9 months  3 months  9 months

Net income 224   709   (2)  5   226   704

Change in inventories (58)  (308)  5   15   (63)  (323)

Change in other assets and liabilities (31)  (144)  (3)  (20)  (28)  (124)

Net cash provided by operating
activities

396   917   -   -   396

917

For the Business and Trade Press: INFXX201908.091e